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pATE | | OFFICE NOTE ! ORDERS
'13.8,96., %Shri S.Ramakrishna Rao The guestion|of competencgg
: Shri N.R.Devaraj, ‘ kS
ESr. Bse . of the.disciplinary authority .~
: 11ls raised, 0O.A. pdmitted, -

Issue notice to the respondegltsom
Shri N.R.Devaraj, Senior CG8CA4..
appears for the rgespondents. |
issuance of notige dispensed

with, No interim relief.

o mAE et E s -

4

/

By consgent @.A, taken up'

i for orders. _
It is statefl that the _
appeal filed by fthe applica\ :
;against the 1mpugned order

, , . '@to the Chief P.M.G., A.P.Ci.
-g ' : | L ‘!on524.4,?6 has npot so fary

% L ! “édecided, From the appea

} - o '?(AnneXufe"iii-um £ind that .,

S R T,

P _ jcontention about the compe
1of the authority who hasfi":
éthe impugned order has 5éen

: ' iraisede We think it appropri
?5 - that the appellate authority
should decide the appeal on

amerits dealing with the above
jcontention also, Hence the
iChief P.M.G., A.P.Circle is
‘directed to didpose of the a
?of the applicart on merits

fwithin a perlod of two monthe
?from the date ¢f communicati

B i L S T P SIS SN

gt

%of this order.|! The resultam

;appeal shall be conveyed
i :applicant, §
? ? The O.A. Is disposed oz

i
E ‘ . in terms of tHe above direct
5. % e

M{A). vC,.
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CENTRAL ADMINTSTRAT TVE TRIBUNAL
HYDERABAD, - -

ORTGTNAL APFLICATTION N0 €D . of 1996.

Shri '_ 'A D \/W Ahpllcant(a)

v RS UGS

2

the Administrative Tribunal (Procéduré) Ruies 1987.

v Aot Setsesr: i G

(ﬁw{j’vv&”\d 2’ - Reswon rcrg(,)

The application has been submlj? to the Tribunal by

Shrls KMWA t\./\%

the same has been scrutinised with reference to the points

mentioned in the check list in the 1light of the provisions i

The aprlication is in order and may‘ be listed for

admission on

Wﬂ

 Serut m{%ﬂ | DEPUTY REGIST

Advocate/ Pe'ﬂ-'tﬁ—-%ei%@ﬂ

under section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act_,1985 and

AR {

JDL)




11,

12,

13,

14,

15,

16.

17,
18,
* 19-

20,

Have legible copies’ of the annexure duly ‘22?
attested been flled.

Has the Index of documents been flled and Tﬁi)
pagination done properly.

"Has the appl icaht saxhausted all available 2??
remidies. - : :

Has the'declaration as required by 'item NC., 7 of‘;:>

form, I been made.

Have reqguired number of envelops (file size) \52>
bearlng full address of the respondents been filed.

(a) wWhether the relief sought for, arise out of ﬁéﬁ)
51ng1e cause of actlon.

(b) Whether any interim relief ks prayed for.-'wfi>

In case an MA for condonation of delay in filed
is it sup ported by an affidavit of the aonllcant

Whether this case can be heard by single Bench r\Fb

Any other point, —"

Result of the scrutiny with intial of the scrutiny
clerk.

Section Officer,

Deputy Registrar,

Registrar,

a.}e&



4. whether all the nevessary nirviss are impleaded.,

CLNTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

dIDFRAJAD;ﬁENCH
Dairy NO, J
. | Report in the S””ltlny cf Appllcation
s ’

Pressried bj,o,ﬂ,o.,.u.,o,.,gg-o..v,..,,qrate of Presentat

Nature:-of- gvuernce“,,Agiggzdﬁuamjﬁéivyéﬂ

No of apochants..,...ce,.q.eran,,g....oNO -oﬁ'Resnondent

CLAOSTFICETTON

“subject. é;iﬂ:l.,.Jigi”er.o,..(NO. ) :Department..(?i...

1. TIs the application in the-proper fofm,g¥f7.

Czﬁfﬁree‘comnlete sets in paper bocks
orm in two compliations. 4

2. Whether name, descipiicn and addressad ' \éﬁ)
- of all ths purties hsen ffurnisbed in the cause =
titie. . -‘

3. (8) {ias the epplicacice’ Do duly sigued ,“W§7
and verified. ‘

(b) save the corisas be€ﬁ'du;y signed, *ﬁZ—]
Ler of “oplds of the “f)

{cYy Have sufricient ni
apr-lication beesn :.s

5. Whether english trosnlation of documents in
a language cther tisn english or Hindi been flled.

6. TIs c%c app¢lcah+on on in tima,. {(3ne Section 21) b\7~7

Tee Huu the Velalatnama/Memo of Apperanzs/authorisation
been filed. ' '

8., It the apollcatlon maintainability.
{U/s 2. 14 18 ror ' U.R. 8 etc.) ﬁ/

9. 'Is the ap:slic thn accompanied IPO‘DD, for “ﬁf?
Rs. SO/m . ,

10. Has the imjugnéd otders Q ~iginal, ¢ uly attested
e} .

Pas e

(NO:

'
_.—u—-

3LT

tdon \R P
Aoﬁllcant (o),,,..,4ﬁ££> LgFf?§5a.gh,.c.,,‘ \ ‘
R esa:-ondent(s),.“;....~y:€“/nc,\@, (—%ﬂ(& _ _
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : HYDERABAD BENCH:

AT: HYDERAEAD.
I

@‘ ‘ }7 ' * ﬁ%ﬂ

2¢)Av 0.0, NO: XY OF 1996 | Ve ard

e ' ' | ‘ - .
BETWEEN: ?ﬂtﬁj L

A.D. Varu APFLICANT (%}xﬁél4

A N D

w4

The ﬁireztmr of Fostal Services, City Regiqn,
Hyderabad and another. '

CHRONODLOGICAL STATEMENT OF EVENTH

S1.No: Date: .. E V E N T 8

_Q_ ______________________________________________________________ ‘
1. 18.4.1996 The applicant was dismissed fiom ﬁef«:ésﬁ  . .
Ist Respondent on certain alleged irrelwiel :
2. B4.4.1996 The applicant appealed to fhe IInd Respondent
" requesting to consider his case sympathetically
and set aside the punishment mrder for which there
is no esponse.

‘fis the applicant has no other alternatlve excppt to
approach this Hon'ble Tribunal, and had therefore, filepg this
application before the Hon'ble Tribunal. :

Hyderabad
b.7.19946
COUNZ
4

'

contdaeaf-us




. PAGE NO. 9 ¢

AFPLICATION FILED UNDER SECTION 19 OF ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNALS
acT, 1985, . .
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: HYDERARAD BENCHAT: HYDERAEAD

0.6. NO: @R}y OF 1996

BETWEEN:
.0 Varw . . AFFLICANT
A N D
Director of Fostal Services, City Region, -
Hyderabad and another. RESFONDENTE
INDEX
o S.Nos Documents relied upons ArmnJNos Fage N
1. AFELICATION . e : 1 to 8
2. Impugned Memo No.8T/Disc/
HD/BR/95 dt.18.4.1996 of: .
Ist Respondent. . i 2 to 16
3. Appeal of the applicant to
IInd Respondent dt.24.4.76 11 17 to 3t
HYDERABAD
&
SXENATURE OF THE AFFLICAMT
COUNAEL
FOR USE IN TRIBUNAL'SG OFFICE:
5 ,

N Date of Receipt:o-

- Regi&tration No.
T Signature:
v , for Registrar.
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e PABE MO. 1 s
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: HYDERABAD BENCH
A4T: HYDERABAD '
. 0.A. No. R of 1996
BETWEEM:
a.b. Varu, S/o Verghese,
aged about 51 years, Occ. L8G/Fostal
Assistant (dismissed), Jubilee Head Office, ‘
Hyderabad South East Diyvision, Hyderabad. APFLICANT
AND

t. The Director of Fostal Services,
City Region, Hyderabad.

2. The Chief Fostmaster General,
a.F. Circle, Hyderabad. RESFONDENTS

DETAILE OF THE AFPLICANT:
Address for service of summons/  SANEA RAMA KRISHNA RAG
motices on the applicant: ADVOCATE , 1-~1-830/%,
. Andhra Bank Lane,
Chikkadpally, HYDERAEBAD.ZO.

1. Particulars of the order against which the application ls
made

l"Thig application is against the impugned Memo
No.ST/Disc/HD/RPR/95 dated 12.4.19%4 of Director of Fosta
Services (Hyderabad City Region) Office of Chief Fostmaster

General, A.F. Circle, Hyderabad, dismissing the applicant [from

service."

2. JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL:
The applicant deéiares'that the subject matter of theg order
against which he wants redressal is within the jurisdictign of
the Tribumal u/s.14013(b){i1) of the ﬁdminisfrative Tfibunals
ﬁcf, 1985, |
3. LIMITﬂTIGN=
 The applicant further declares that the application s
withiv the limitation period prescribed in Section Ei(l)(L) of

the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1785.

comtdewe...
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4. FACTS pF THE Case
(1)

The applicant

Espectfully submits that he was

WOk ; '
Ing asg LSE/Subwpostmaster, Amberpet Sub-Post Office dur ng

4 which time certain fr

auds alleged to have taken place. A Chiarge

sheet was issued and the applicant was dismissed fr

om servic

against whiCh he submitted an appeal on 24.4.1996. (Annex. 1.

(@) The applicant humbly submits that his dismissal fro
service was not cmvéred under any rule. In his appea)l he brought
Yo the notice of tha.appellate authority about the fallaciousndss
pf the departmental authorities in recognizing the applicaﬁt'a
called irregularities and the applicant being punished for no

fault of him by an authority not empowered to do so.

It is furthew Eubmitfed that the applicantlwaa an LSG

ppointed by the Director of Fostal Services, some where

was a circle cadre. Subsequently, the LBG

iised and thaugh the head of the division was

ty for LSG after divisionalisation the

S?e applicant who were appointed to LSG cadre

$’5n under Article 311 of the Constitution of

5 %ns the applzcant could not have been awarded with

5§v,é# by any one lesser than a D1reator and as the

’ oaﬁherﬁ in the picture as the appointing authority or
iary authority as per the schedule II of CCS (DCAH)Y
ector of Fostal Services who had nothing to do with

ﬁmané of the applicant in L8G cadre have no right to

cmajor penalty on him without a general or specific

m the Fresident of India.

contd. ...\




. PAGE ND. B f

(4) 1t {5 further submitted that one of the submisslons ;n

the appeal of the applicant against his dismissal is that [the

Director of Fostal Services has no power to punish the applicant

unless he was authorized to do so by & general or gpecifif order.

The Dirsctar Beneralﬂlpmﬁts, Mew Delhi, some where in 19§89 issued

/‘“‘ﬂ“ ﬂd—‘_’——’ .
a falla;;;;;%;;ggg that the cases of those appointed by Fg& would

be decided by the DFS. 1t is humbly submitted that the puestion

;s not whether who appointed the appliaant to LS6G Cadrey but is

nting authority of the LSG Offid¢ial at

whether who is the appol

the time of the dismissal of the applicant. Sehedule tph CCB

(CCA) Rules is a part of the rules and CCA (CCS) Rules lare

promulgated by the Fresident and vio subordinate authority has a

right'ta go against the rules and D.G. Fosts is guite

subordinate to the Fresident by two stages as the appliicant’
understands and he had no power to iéSue an order in

contravention of CCS (CCAY Rules and the schedule issfied under it

i@ the name af the Fresident of India. This means thp applicant

was dismissed from service without statutory éuthgriqy. The

rwapnTTEEht nad invited the attention’mf the authoritigs in his

appeal to the decision rendered by the Hon'ble CAT Ernakulam vide

1992 (19) ATC 685, where in it was clearly laid down that the DFS

cannot assume disciplinary poweir over LSB Officials appointed by

DFS in the absence of Pregidential sanction (after the cadre was

divisionalised). The applicant aléo haq submitted in the appeal
that undef'rule 49 of F & T Manual Veol.III the disgiplinary

authority is to be determined at the particular stdge and Qhan h
was diﬁmisséd the disciplinary authority who had p Qer to dismisg
an LSE Official was the Divisional Head and if he pould not dols
due to thgrapplicant heing appointed by a higher guthority, an

adhoc Disciplinary authority in the cadre of a Ditector should

have been appointed under the authority of ?regld nt of India,

cortd. ...




'authority can impose a major-pEHalty and the appellate aut

the DFS is only the appellate authority.

1983 by the Director of Postal Services. At that time LSS

: FABE NO. 4

since the CCS (CCA) Rules were made in his name. The applicant

also invited the attention of the appellate authority to t

e

finding of the Hon'ble Tribunal of Ernakulam vide 1990 14 ATC 619

that no authority higher than the prescribed digciplinary

#ls0 is barred from doing so and as the rules stand now th

applicant's disciplinary authmrity 1 Head of the Division

(5) It is further submitted that due ta the violatio
rulea.,1nf1rm1tles, and fallacious application of rules, t
dismissal order issued to the applicant cannot be sustaine
Meanwhile the department may enforce the dismissal order a

deprive the applicant-nf any benefit and the result would

starvation of the app11cant his wife and children till the

legality of the order is established by a Court of Law. N

starves can withstand this rigour and it is humbly praved

af tﬁe dismissal of the applicant.

J. BROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEBAL FROVISIONS:
{11} It is respectfully suhmitted that the applicant

appdintad as Lower Selection Grade/Fostal Assistant in the

circle cadre. Later on LS55 was divisimnaliﬁed and the Hea
the Division was empowered to impose even major penalty to
L5G 0ff1c1a15 of. the Departmant of Fosts The punishment
on the applicant is in violation of Article 311 of the

Constitution of India.

contd.,..... q

for ity

T

and

1.Df
e
3.
i

e

e who

Ehat

,thiajHon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to consider the illegglity

year
was a
i of
the

| mposed




e

Director of Postal Services,

Offices has no power to impose any major penalty. If th%

: PAGE ND. 5 =z

It is further submitted that wunder Rule 49 of F

Manual Vol.I1II the competence of the punishing authority

determined with reference to the stage of the case. In t

-

applicants' case he being. an LSG official appointed by fh%

the Senior Buperintendent of]
intention was to punish him with & major penalty it was i
for the punishing official either to be vested with orig;j
power under CCS (CCAJ RQIES or special entrustment by th%

Fregident. .

e
o~

ie to be

e

Fost

gensary

&l

{(3) It is further submitted that in the applicant’

case,

the Director of Fmﬁtai Services who dismissed him from sprvice

had mo locus standi ta o s,
by the fthen Ditectorlmf Postal Services, Northern Regiorn,
Hyderabad and under Rule 45 of F &
officer with major disciplinary power could have imposed

penalty of dismissal. As on the date of punishment the i

The applicant was appointpd to LSS

T Manual Vel. III onlly an

the

visional

Head was fully competent to impose any penalty on LSG Dfficials.

But in the applicant's case, the prmvisimna of the Artidl

prevented the Senior Superintendent of Fost Offices, Hyderabad

Bouth East Division to impose any major penalty. But ag

time, the Director of Postal Sefviceﬁ, Hyderabad City Region,

could not hava“imagined that she is competent to pass ahy order

since she has to act under statutory Rulss and while HE"
enables her to punish the applicant with a major penal ty,
nowhersa either in the schedule or she has not stated that
Fresident authmrizeﬁ her to do so.

submitied that the punishment is without Jurisdiction.

contd...d..

It is therefore, humbly

e 211

the same

rank

she is

the

Y
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s FAGE ND. &6 ¢

(4) It is further submitted that the aﬁplicant‘s ma jpr
disciplinary authority is the Divi%ional Head and if he ig to be
punished by é Director of Péstal Service who is the appellate
authority, she should haye obtained the orders from tha'Preéident
impose punishing the applicant. In this comnection the applicant
invites the kind attention of the Tribunal to the observations of
the Hon'ble CAT Madras vide (1989)'9 ATC B37 and (1990) 1? ATE
985 Madras and (1990) 14 ATC 619 Ernakulam and also to thée

observation of the Hon'ble CAT Ernakulam 1992 (1) CAT 385, - It is

i

humbly submitted that the disciplinary order issued to th
applicant is violative of the Ces {ECAY) Rules and also thF
fonstitution of India and as such the urder-is liable to |be set

aside.

&. DETAILS OF THE REMEDIES EXHAUSTED:

The applicant declares that he has avalled all the
remedies available to him under the relevant service rules.

It is submitted that the applicant was dismissed from
service by an autharify without such statutory powers. The
appljcaﬁt belongs to a cadre for which fhe major disciplinary
auﬁharity is the Head of Division as tﬁe‘rulaﬁ stand today but he
was punished by the next higher adthority. In the circumstances
he could nmtrprefer an appeal to the DPS since the DFS jssued the
prder and the applicant was deprivad of an oppartunity Ho
approach the higher authority since the punishment itself was
imposed by the appellate authority for LSG'foiﬁials as |[per the
rules stand today. ﬁ; the applicant has no other alternTtive
e@xcept to approach this Hon'ble Tribunal seeking redresgal of his

grievaﬁce, filed the 0.4. before the Hon'ble Tribunal.

contd....h

( /




. FAGE NO. 7 | @)

~2. MATTERS NOT FREVIOUSLY FILED OR FENDING WITH ANY OTHER [COURT ¢

The applicant further derlares that he has not
praviously filed any application, writ petition o suit regarding
the matter in respect of which this application has been kadg
hefare any other court a} any other authority or any othelr Bench
of this Tribunal, nor any such application, Writ Fetition, or

suit is pending before any of them.

8. RELIEF(S) S0UGHT:
In view of the facts mentioned in para (4) aboye, the
applicant prays for the following relief(s):
It is respectfully prayed that the_Hon‘ble'Triaunal may

be pleased to set aéide the impugned Memo No.ST/Disc/HD/22/93
AT 29

- dated 18.4.199& passed by the Ist Respondent, dismissing the
applicant from service, decléring the same as arbitraryd illegal,

unwarranted, GEEEEEE;EDand in violation of Articles 14 gnd 16 of

the Coanstitution of India in view of the infirmities meptioned

above, in the interest of justice, and Be pleased to pass such
otheﬁ anq further order or orders as the Hon'ble Tribun 1 may.
deem fit and proper in the &iraumstances aof the case.
9. INTERIM ORDERS IF ANY FRAYED FOR:
Fending final decision on the application the applicantl
seeks the following interim relief:
it is respectfully prayed fhat the Hon'ble Tribupal ma; be
pleased to suspend the opgratian of the order No.ST/Digc/HD/22/95

: D ure-9g .
dated 12.4.1996 passed by the. Ist Respondent, since the illegal

order has deprived the applicant and his family from lavelihood
and the balance of convenience is in his favour, and be pleased
to pass such other and further order or orders as the Hon'ble

Tribunal may deem fit and proper in the circunmstances of case.

contd.eden-

FAGE NO. 8 ¢




PABE NO. B

Q&

10, NOT ﬁPPLIGQBLE:
11. PARTICULARS OF THE BANK pRAFT /FDSTAL oFDER filed in respegt
of the applicatian fea: ,
i. FP.0. No. g['),lcf-]gg}
2. Date: r),q-q£
3. Faee: fs..90/- y
4. Name of the pffice of issue: ﬂ%‘PaOHH‘HﬂD
=, pame of the office payable atzs .{1‘P‘0 g )

/ @%.an T
POBEISD Mal

17, LIGT aF ENCLOSURES ! ,
Annexure

S1.Mo. Details of the documents

VERIFI1CATILEO N

1, A.D. Varu /0 Varuy aged about 91 years, LSG/Fhatal
Assistant, Jubilee Head Fost Office. gouth East Division,
Hyderabad, do hereby verify that the contents of paras 1
and & to 12 are true to the best of my knowledge and belie
para 9 believed to be true on legal advice.

‘Hyderabad.
Date:6.7. : ’ e e
| @b, 7.1976&. SIGNATURE OF THE AFFL IOANT

cou
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e
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.\’

“account resulted in a fraud of s m8300/~

Govt.of IndJa/Denttoof Post.
Office of the Chief Jostmaster General,sA.r.Clréle,Hyderabad
Hemo HO.uT/Dlsc/HD/22/95 dtd at hyd-l the

1.5820's,Hyd,.SE Dne.Memo No.?4—1/90.91,dt.30.8°91

2010"\611:1(1 OSD,%ChiEf PI‘IG,HYdoinquiry report dté.a26o6o95

3.deprasentation dtd.26.7495 of Sri A.D.Varu,LS5G rA,Hyd.Jub
1 ] '

’

4,0ther connected records

sri AoD°Varu.PA.Hyd}Jubilee KO was proceeded aga
rule-14 of CCS(CCA)rules,1965 by the S5p0's,Hyd.SE Dn,vide
1'4~1/90,91,dtd.30,8,91 and a statement of articles of cha¥g
of imputations a list of documents and a 1ist of witnesses
enclosed to the said Memo.of clharges. The brief details of
chagge and statement of imputations are reproduced below:-

O o e o e ik P il it

Statement of Articles

Varu, PA,-Hyds Jubilee HO.
article-I

——— . f Yhia 42 S

of charge fralned against
}
That Sri -a.D. Veru while wofking as SPHWAﬁberpet
the period from 11.1.89 to 15,11.90 allowed Smt Y. RaJaraJea
uanachiguda HO to work unauthiorisdedly in his office’ duri
period .frem 8,11,90 to 12.11.90 facilitating her commission
in violaticn of rule 653 of P&Y Mano.Vol.II. It is,thereforg
that Sri a,D,Varu failed to maintain devotion to duty as ro

i

.under ruln3(1),(ii7and also failed to ensure absolutce integd

subdrdinate as required under rule3(2) {(i)of C S(Conduct)ru

. Ll
i

drticle-I1
_ That Sri A4,D Varu,SPM.Amberﬁgé for the vweriod
.11, 89 to 12 11,90 failed to shift Smt Y. RaJemeari from S8
after her com)leting six months service in the branch in vi
rule 4{5)of P&Y han°Volo!' Eich resulted in commies;on of é
Smt Y.Rajasajeswari,Pa, iherefore,it isg allegcd that S5ri a4,
failed to maintain devotion to duty as reguired under rulel
awsolute integrity of thepsunordlnate
CCS (Conduc t)rules 1964,
srticle-IIT

oy ooy oun g vet apm Py w909

That Sri a.ﬁ\Varu fall&d to observae the inc

alseo failed to ensﬁre
under rule3(2) (i) of !

rd
opending balance noted in the .'7B LSQued in 8B a/c no.21842
25,1.90, %“hough "the actual ialance Was 13.27e 85,the Fi'B show

ppening balanee as i5~6744,85. The unacccounted transaction

+500001

oo 1996

ilee HO

inst under
wemo Noo

>, statemeni.
vere
hrticles of

1

St A.pe,

1’0 during
jvarl ,PA of
ng the x=z
of frauds

» alleged
quired |
rity of the
les, 1964,

from
counter -
olation of
raud by

L, Varu,

(1) (i1) &
as rejquired

orrect
5 dtd.
Fd the
in this

.
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account No.  DOT Deposit
218 425 20,2.90 g
\ 10.3.90 -
\ , . 2663.90 -
G '1604.90 -
18,7.90 6500 -
25.7.90 6000 N
U2.8,90 . 3000 L=
13,10,90° - == 200
10.,11.90 = | _2000
15500 7200

. — ) -.-n--——-

THus it iz alleged that Shri A D.vary Edll@d to malntdin devotion

uired under rule 3(1) (ll)Of qu(ConuuCt)ruleo,l964o

"to duty as reu

- —— o m n. o v

That Shri A.D.Varu passed the following withdrawals through

the amounts accounted for were aifferent. This resulted in

12040/~

1955 of Rse

» afc do. 0 BOL Wdl.as_per SBe7  Wdle.accounted £0L
-~ o 216 246 30,4,90 10040 11520
218 107 24,4,90 4000 ‘ : 2815

Thus it is alleged that 5ri A.D.Varu falled to mafintain de-

votion to duty as rcquired rule 3(1) (1i)of CCSkCondth)ru
xrt¢cle-V

—,—..-.......-.._—.._u-_.--m-——._............_-._—;_.

Dol Dehosit dithdravals
3,11.69 - 500 , - —
$,11,.89 200 —_
268.11.59 240 o -
5ei2.69 500 e
. 15.12.59 300 —
~¥ 6., 1,90 900 _—
27, 1.90 . 300 ' —
3. 2090 500 : -
2% 5,90 1000 . _—
2. 5,90 300 ; .
75, 6.90 2800 -

26.7. 90 1900 . - 4
30. 8,90 1000 - -
17« 9,9C 2800 -
27. 9,90 800 —

- 17,1090 800, -

b

feber fp. 13840 N

v ——

1y the above account the S PA commltted a zLaud
13,840/~resulting in 1058 to the department to that extent
Thus,it is alleged that sri A.D.Varu failed to m
cevotion to duty as reguired uncler rule3(1) (ii)of “Cs(Con

196%«

; ‘ ;,_i_;3/;-

lek,1964,

11p“/Sb.7

hintain

Huct krules,
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Statement of 1mnutatlon in support of articles of ¢ha

Statement of imputations of misconduct or misbchaviouyx in
support Ef articles of charge framed againct Sri A.D.Varu,Pa,Hyd}

Jubilee boo,
. 8ri ns.D.Varu while worklng as SPM, Ambelpet PO durlng th

. period from 11.1.89 to 15.11,90 allowed Smt Y.RajaRajeswari,HA,Skn.
enter his office and meddle with the work and hanlﬂgd

1J

'Kachiguda HO to
! transaétiOns during the period from 8,11.90'to 12,.11,90. During

. committed several SB frauds as detailed in the arti-
cles of charge. Thus it is alleged that Sri’ﬁnD,Varu disptayed Jtter
lack of devotion to duty as required under rule 3(1) (diidof “C3
(Conduct)rules;1964,and also failed to ensure the 'integrity oé%?ES

(Conduct )rules, 1964 besides violation of rule 653 of P&I Man.Vol.II

this period,she

Iy allowing an unauthorised person to meddle with the office wolke
AreiclesIr | |
_P sri A D.Varu while working as uPh,AmberpeL PO durlng Lhe .. ‘
period from 11!89 to 15.11.90 did not change the branchea of pal's
handling cash; every six months as required unaer rule4(§) of Pl Mane.
Vol,VI part.I. During the-said period Smt Y. Rajara jeswari,the SB W
counter PA vho ‘was in the branch for more than .six months commiltted
several SB frauds as mentioned in ar ticles of charge and 1t is |there= i
fore,alleged that sri aA.D.Varu displayed utter lack of devotior to © .
duty in contlavcntlon of~Tule 3(1) (ii)of CCS(Conduct)culcu.19L4;

CR Article.III i |

5ri m.D.Varu while working as J954Ambérpe£ ro did pot
thiroughly check the transactions in SB A/C no,218425 wherein Smt V.
kajarajeswari committed SB frauds to the extent of %.8300/-during ‘the
Dgﬁ}od from 20.7.90 to 10.11,90 by mandpulating uransactlons ag éhown o
in the*%rtlcl of harge. d:ji'dtheres_ore alleged that 5ri A.bpVaru

moun| adin- Qvo an ~red -d um Qv’ Emle 3C})C“) w‘k— t‘

£alledAEFS(Conduct)rales 1964
é£££§£§:&! x *‘J ) , 3 .
- . During ‘the period from 34.4.90 |tq> 30.4,90 when Sifi AsP. . |3
varu vas the SeM,Amberpet PO,Smt. Y.Raﬁarajeﬂwari committcd SB f;adds
of $.10040/- on 30.4.90 in S8 A/c no¢216246'and Rse ?GOO/—on 244,90 in
55 Afc no. 218107 and sri A.D, Va?h passed, tnese tranuactlons trough.ﬁhe F
amounts mentloned inSB ulthdrawal\form¢ dlfferent Lron{amognta accounteéi
for. It iSlthelefore alleged that the lhck of.devotlon to duty on thé' ;
part of Sri AoD.Vary reuulted in a LOSSIOf &612040/-hgythm and he has J

thus contravened rule 3(1) '(ii)of Lﬂs(uonduét)ruleb,19b4 i
i . -

@ T Wdﬂé o worlie d Undw l.,f.,,,l.,m kf'e’hq; rareS 4/'.- |
Dnder Rule SC'J.) ci). °b/ : Lo
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article=V

bfl A.Do.Varu while Wanlng as SFH,anberpeb 20 failed to

tho delosit slips and 2d. 7 with Pu,ledger and long pook in T

n/C ho.218194 during the period from 3.1l. 89 to 15.1ls
ari cemmitted 5B frauds to extent of

of Sh
wherein Smbt Y.Ra jarajesw
13840/-by nct accounting fo
alleged that Sri = .D.Varu failad to maintain devotion to dut

required under rule 3(1) (dii)def s (Conduct Jrules, 1964,

2. ° The wmeno.cf charg

and he denied the charges on 9.9. 31, Sri G.subkarayudu, 05D, #Ch
n 8.,11.91 to inguire into

PHG,Hyd.was avpointed as inquiry officer o

the charges

gheck
ceioect
9(

5o

r the deposit made. It 1a,thefeforep

yias

es VJas receivgd by the official on 30..91

ief

rramed against the sald official and Sri Yeaoplagaju,

as5p(C)5ub Dn.was avpinted as 0 on 2,11.91 to present the cajge on

behalf of the Uis#, authority, 5ubuequently as there was chaogg in

the tncumbency Of 05D,

Uevavaram were appolinted as inguiry
]

i M,Venkatreddy,sri G.Buddappa and Sxi G

officer on 19.8.92,15:2, 3 &

17.5.94 resmectively.Sinilarly &ri s, Veniiatesu was appointed|as PO

on C.2.94 L ”O . ...7 . in »nlace of

S Yo

Zpolaraju, Fhe ingulry o fficer QquUut the inguiry from 20k11.91

to 10.3,95 dnd su-mitted his report on 26.6.95 holding that

crarge s mentioned in article-i, 1L, TIT & V werc proved and tlh

article.IV as not nrovod @n receiot of injuiry officer's rey

the sSPO's Hya.ucé;bn sent a copy of I0's repori to the charged

official on 17.7.95 for submitting his ”epr ucn-dt¢on if anyl

agalnst the findings of iC. The charged of: “icial uU)mlLth q re-~

L

nresentation dtd.?6,7.95 to the S5F0‘s,Hyd.2E Dne AS the chgrged

official was aaoownted to LG cadre by the UPS,the 55RO,y dL.SE

~r.has torvarded the entire case to the DPS(HCR)on 8.8.95 fi(

alisatione
3. Assessment of ovidence: (a)Tho egidence adduced in the

Y -t S mar e ey AT U Grm S e S s o L

is discussed hereunder charge-wises.

i)article.I:In susport of this charge,the documentary gvidence

nsuicy

vice Bx P5,P6, P62 _ P63 was produced in the ingquiry and the oral

evidence of =ri VoBal;ppa,ASP(R) (07.2 )was recorded by I0 op

5.,1.94. The Pw.2 inquiredAin%b\the case and indentified the

state~

ments dtd.29,11,90 (Ex-P5)and dtd.30.11.90 (Ex-P6)of Sri A.D.varu,

which ware recorded iy the Fil.2. In the statement dtd.29.11)6

SO{Ex~-

i 5)the “0 uneguivocally admitted that he had allowed Smt Y.Raja-
r;jeswari,PA to work at Amberpes PO,after ‘her relief to Kachiguda

{

i ‘ . o-oowo'G/—




-
10 and Ghe attended to posting of interest in ledgessX

pending work during the months of Sept, 90,0ct.90 and Now.90.
and she also helped in Rjt. .delivery,i0 paid and Si3 branches
duting the said periods, He also admitted in his statement that

v
there were no .orders to utilise her services at Amberpet sa)

from any higher authority. The documentary evidence produced
vide gyx-P62 indicated that Smt Yo Ra jara jeshwarl stood postgd to
stn.lachiguda LO instecad of P Divl .office and Lx P-63 indicated

that §he joined at Stn.Xachiguda KO as PA on 17,9+90 ¥/,

 Further the depositors ofsi PB no. .218194-Sr1i 8.441lu(nﬁ.3)
and sri T. Mohanrcddy.de9051tor “of PR N0.218425(PH.4)in- thedr
-depOSltlQn given before the IO havc confirmed the fact that
3mt Y.Rajarajeswarli wis woriing as SB counter - A at Aamberpgt SO
at the relevant period. . ' - B ,
Thus the oral and documentary evidence adduced during the
inguiry proved the fact that the charged officer .has .unautiori-~
sedly allaowed smt’ Y .Ka jarajeswari of PA StnoKachiguda HO tq work
at Amberpet SO from §.11.90 to 12.11.90 in violation iof rulle.653
of P&T Man.vol.II. Thus the charge.I sLands plevedo }
ii)Aarticle.II: In his statement Atd.29.11.90(Ex- P5)the CO |stated
that he did not check the rotatlon of Smt Yo RaJesraJeswarl and he
f&&t;tﬂat she'would manage the 5B counter efficiently and ghat is
why he did not think of her rotation.’ ' v ,
In the general qucqtioning by the 10 on 10.3. 95 the |CO
stated that.ﬁ?Lallowed Smt Yo RaJarajeswarl beyond the tenure in
the interest of service and that 1n5pect1ng officers never |raised
any objectdnon. The plea putforth by the OJitum.ﬁe allowed |her
because no officer raised objection is not in sound Limes| .
As head of the office he as to followd ‘the rules prescrlheavin'
the winkakimn véiungeers Ere thus v;olated the pigﬁéLigﬁﬁ gt
Rule 4(Bb) of Vol.VI Part.I, which resulted in commlsaion of |frauds
. by Smt YoRaJaraJeahwari. Thus the charge levalled against the CO
stands proved R ' (hadyauolb | :
111)§£§£9L§:=£_ :The depositsll and - thhent enitered in S3 PH no.
218 425 from 20.2.90 to 10,11, 90 were not reﬁlected in the |SB ;gsi{
'book and LOTG of respective dates of .rAmoerpz-»t S0, The LOTs M@T
book/xeiﬁnxxx for the ﬁelegent ‘dates were produded during i nadiry
and. they vefe marked (Loﬁﬂ as Lx P, 59 P12 to 1o£3#.and(Londbook)
as Bx P.60, PGl B36 to P4 3¢ 1here were 3 depoquSrG to the extent
" of R 15, 500/~and 6 withdrawxls to the extent of &07200/ duxing-
this perlodkzo 2,90 to 10. 1r 90)wh1ch were not reflected in the
su 1on9 bouk and LOTs of Amxerbet od Thus there wag. a fraud of

8200/~ (ks.15, 500—u.7200/ Yin thlS aB accounto'

1 ) HE.

0--40.-&7/:"
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o

tihint the

Was

'the unpmqltor in his statement Atd,18,12.90(ix PL) sty

e used up PL was seilze d by the post cffice and a fresh

a5 igsued to hin and on&blady clerk sitting at the .Counter ipsued

xhe fresh vE and he had oelqonally written pay~3nwsllps and withdrawl

form.

The ¥p3 was issued oni29.1. 90 by lady ckerk and CO allo:ed

her! issue Fog with incorrect palance brought forvard from old :3e

the BIF balance in I3 was noted as 674%#5 instead of Rs.27.85

[~

when tle IO unStLonLd the CO on 10.3. 95 for th s chjarge;

the C¢ stated that he allowed the stock register of hlank PB

g to he

maintained by smt Y.sajarajeswari,PA and did not check the r¥sikexy

register, wnich resulted into fraud duc to prQSSurP of wirke
"alse stated in his ““dtoment(ﬁhllJon 10.11.90,hn withdraw R

The vr.4
3000/~

after consulting the SPi i.e.Cu and thus it has gone to his potice

10,11.90,iut,the O failed to notice the difference.to
Thus the evidence of Fl.4,and other documentary LVld
‘Jalecussed aiove nas eutabllshed -the charge that the CO fail
notice the incorrect opening nalance noted in FRB No°218425

on 29.1.%0,. Th uu,h? failed to ma¢ntaﬁn davotlon to duty as r

by rulese. :
1v)-¢twcleoiv The evidence Hﬁﬁmmﬁﬂﬂ adduced in %he ingquiry h
provcd the charge. ' i
v)article.V:The documentary evidence vrodwed during the in

- - o oo —

JJJ\

%-27 and Bx $1Q Fevealed that the de. Dults made hy the de.:o
FB W0.218194 during the 7er10d from 3. 11989 to 15.10.90 were
py the lady clerk and they were ot accounted for in the led
long book. 1he last 3 deposits made on 17.9.90,27.9.90 and 1p
were 4also accodtbd oy lady clerk l.e.Rajara Jeswari unauthori

~Jshe was already for Lachiguda HO as per Ex P.63&62. Thus,the
adduced during inquiry reveals that the & allowed the said
work in St counte_ unauthcrisedly and she had committed frau
3B account to the Lytent of :.13,840/-for which the SPii is t
responsicle tﬁz@ asagant that uhurmadc entrfies 1ndewandentxy
nic baclk can nbt Le acce_ted as the head of the office he ha

tircrisedly allowcd her to work 1na Si counter. The ovidence a

the injuiry proved the chargé\{fvelled ag?ins ther oy,

3{(b)1,therefore,agree with the £inuings of 10 tiat bhe
!

lovelled dcal st 5ri a.b.Varu in dlth1L-l.Ii’I£¢&Y nave bee

boyoni re gson“nl d-oubt,

00-0008

¢nce as
¢d to
1ssued

boruested
1S not
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sitor in
accepted
her and
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sedly ,as
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t supported by any evidence in tne inguirye.
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after he
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y evidence. Fuy
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in as much is there is ample evidernce to show that S
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. iv
. the
H'inveatigating officer lacking in first hand information about
by lady

certain

statdment ofgdri M,5ubbarao and Sri H.sailu & M.Suoparac
(/fr;udk Sri Sailu said.that the transactions were done
Therefore,he pleads that if the SB Counter PA commits
independantlypsrm has no means to check the frauds, The 10 ha
general supervision which cannot be s&%ached beyond one's inve
- Tn this regard,it is established that it was the CO
wed theﬂlady PA to work unautborisedly at Amberpet 80 after h
"to rachiguda 1O0,if she committed frauds w/o kringing the tran
to his notice,the Qq&&one has to be blamed;but,nonéuﬁlsé,for 2
frauds. The evidence of Pwolland Pw.3 which was adduced durin
inguiryhad to be relied upon.by the I0 as there
their evidence. Therefore,the plea of the €0 is not tenable.
raised some other voints relating to inguiry,which were. alread
cussedby the IO in his report vide paer,lT 5 18,
5)

sri a.p.vVaru

18 discussed in paras supra,the charges levelled agd
vide Article—I,II,III&V’Qere proved beyond reasor
doubt on the basis of evidence adduced during the inguirysSri
bheing the head of oftice,has miserabl? ifailed in his duties tqg
the frauds being cormitted by‘his office P4 wrler his very ac
Furti®’he had committed a serious offence by allowing Smts Y.da]
wari,»a of Kachiguda 1.0 to work:unauthorisedly at Ambéfpet.do
. meddle with %mpprtanf“sﬁ records knowing well that she was aly
relieved for Kachilnda HO. This is very! serious. in ndture, I d
consider that the charged official is a reliable and trust wo
ne retained in selvice. T, therefere,hereby order that Sri A.D.
1L5G,PA of Hyd.Jurilee HO be "Dismissed”from service with immec
e fect

c

o

{Radhika Doraiswamy)

pirector of Postal services

Sri ae.De.Vary
L33 Pa Hyd.Jubilee HO(through uSPO's,liyd.LE n,Iyd.27)

N
\.

”

was no dispute
The CO has
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5o waoundsy  The agtion of the Des i witnout jurisd
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L) o depaseing NU,. 5 Whdle Ccross wAellnlng
clierly vlatéd taat nus gdsu”ﬁwwx el MLzt By & puBY
Cond one Ladty claerg satitily =h tne counter iwgued tae s
Trook. He wlgo adpitted that be aid not observe that e
cntered L THE osaS BO0A 3igued by the postmasier,. Wie

ul.L i% 2y o ¥

true L oo

not chunge her from the branch and if taat 1s
oy oanaible bpuv the ingpecting Officers were more respy
Thepe L8 00 vvLeence piokuccd oy prosecution that the

co ontinued 25 S5 Pa beyond tenure.

pithed ii reply Lo ule 1678 repors that the tenure OT
worKLOE 1l B4 Dranci iég from one pereonsto persun

ay be partly

Lole.

PILE

Trauwls were

1 also sub-
tne officials

kaeky

vepend Ing oo wiwtner Ond is qualiflﬁd, end whetier oneg|is appointed
+o Lne braach on bhe busis of the latest order where tpe tenure

10 Five years. I «loo subiitied thut tae weute shortege of stall

4t smbezpel pu resuiied inm oy not snilting her. Tae vyf bas only

T U SRS SO TR S & .
i3, oA QU pLalEdyiounl oot 1oshouwid

pave ‘reporvet my inabpility 10

spift Ler %o the wElUs. This means my Pailure is not ik aliowing
mwer to Funcuiion us Sy Paobub ig Zaat L GG not report py inability
to saift hor cuc te shortese of staff and I humbly suwdmii that if
Lowan T oDE JunAsSnaed XOor pnis PRAE cnﬁfwu BReetv spenle shve besn \

for orvicial but oy i

1 am

oh.arse nu.? czanct be

mot Lyoos
» LLD-__-O
neld as proved.,

not cglled ugova o explalir.

wri mohan xHead

al vificer
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och btransactiol

Steted bhat the couwatvr clers usex 01 dependenitly mHKe gvery
entry @sd 8igh all tas reccxds. LY 18 subnitied that dot. maje-
ryeswerl Rept ne la aark showh whet she was doing vull tae cate-
gorignl statement ot srd Mohan seddy aboul the panilide oX 4 oe
tpanssotion by the lady clerk shounld abeGive me Tne U naa 0o
cyinencs and 8o relied on thae statement LI TL¢ inveatidgnting orficen
L7l N. SentaraO. [onave net signed thg FES, and the Lo K

urs says L oedlowsd tas

e

snicn 18 wov 2 against me al all. 8¢ L al pualgnet Lor
gomething wileh 1 am 1ot Suziget caa;nﬁt, :

[
{15 The [.o. wed pitiably wagnanious o “‘LQ ocharse no.bd
23 not proved anu 1 e cousiderca my explanation to Phher curges .
ne could not aave heid tnem also a8 webk proved, Anyaow 1t is Gy i

mLhiO“ une thst wy JO wag guided by pick and cnoves wg

wag just to Lold churge wd.d as not p]
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7 .
based on the statement of the investiga txng ofEies the TR LA
ﬁﬁ%ﬁ held charge o5 as proved, The depositor hag clearly otated
that the transaciionz were done by a lgdy Rolo
The only grourd for the DRS %o agree with tae 19 inrespect
of charge ¥O 1, was my prexinigx prelimivary staltement o [Bub in tbis
statement, I had stated tha’% her 3@rvim@é were wiilised for com- E
pletion- o? pendlng 8B -work, but never admitied alic wing her to
work as SBPA. Further the charge should have beem proved|through
gone docunenitary evidence like the wvitlngs of h@r during|the spe=
cific period. I stouitly denied tnab ‘Bhe did ngt cone to Amb@rpet Ea
post office at all and in proof of this ncn@ of ?ha transictions
mentioned in the charge sheet tnoh p&&@@ during the pﬂriog menﬁioned'
exoept one, which wag not in her hand uratmngo Forther the DPS

gpeaks of my allowing her doring @@pfﬂmb@?n Botnher ﬂ”&ﬂ“ ey
$ 990, where as the charge relales ™ io B11=90 to 'EW"?mi‘Q The

DPY says, PYX4 steted that Smb. Ra geewar% was af the ralgvent

period. But the transaction 3 these witnesses Gid not fake place :
during the period mentioned in %the @harge shaetd ClLosing her eyes

to thies glaring aspect, she says in an &mbiguouu menner that orsl

and documentary evidence aduced during the enquiry proved |the chargesof
A8 already stated, no documentary evfdehca was produced bJ the '
progsecution apd it was impossible to do we. af She never dane o

the post office during the period from 8+11-90 %o i 2wf1=00e The

P4 $ or P¥4 could nob testify to this poﬂnﬁ a8 there is ng evidence

that transactions took olace in their pass bocks curing inhs périod

mantioned in the pEEEx:z ﬂﬂarga sheet. Znformaticn of the pnvesii-

gation officer ig -omly secondary and ag.such thers L*‘QO gral prool.. ...

o

slso, Holding this charge as pvoved ie GOLELLY Eﬂ?ﬁﬁ%“flﬁ

Pegarding the charge No 2 the DPS says, that my submission
that during the inspections, none ingtrusted me o change her from
the branch is not on sound Lines. A8 oneput in about 25 ypars sHaTTLYT
ot that time, I am poing quite ﬁu*@*th&% the inspecting offficers

nlease
2 for

nsve t0 meticulously check this poini., This plea did not

+he ' DPS. My another submisslon was there are types of ten

S5 caerﬁsg one for uﬂtraanam, one for Srained and yeu anotlber for

those working under incentive scheme. The DPS is silent apout

- .
-

GO@td ol 3
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‘nad ‘btaken place the PO wes shnified end 1if “he"ahifth

thigs. As such this charge'éiso cannot be taken as provedo

Ragarding charge No % the DPS says, that the ent
from 20=2=-90 $0 §0-11=90 in P HO 218425, wexe not reflects
$he Llong book and LOT&, and 89 m re wes fravi, = She furib

that the depositor in his X orelialnarv atatensnt oyt Loat
the lady clerik issued tae “FPB, - Transactions from zOuQWQQ o)
10~11-90, not being reflected in the Long book axd LOZ-ig qulte

natural, and my pleading waf, theege wava doee Hgg;nﬁ mu b cka I
nave not signed the IiPB, and tae.&?% Goee uot deny tfm#

1t is beyond comgreheénsion, how TR EQSPQBSlDl@o nhe DPE has '
. stock phrase that,I sllowed her to work end’ as SPY I i

giple for this. R&gard ing my a310w1ng her t¢ uark* the PR should

ol wad

BREL

of the SPM is mitipated by the spec=a$ c ﬁm@tanﬂsq- W,
e xpl ained %o her, and I would explal r.‘.n.‘a,ag,a,:m glse whersoe

Regarding Charge No 5, the §3$  gain repeats

tpneory ithat I allowed her 0 wWOrke vﬁns;daﬁ@g pentioned
Bt =03 t0 15=10=50 and {1 7=9=50, 2 27w0=90 ard 1 Bl 0md0.

facing a specific charge of allowing ner uhauzharawld
pericd from 8-11=~50 0 12-11=90 and any ‘comen’ vy DES
thorisedly allowing her should relate %o thege Lfivég dgys onlyo

PR Y

Ap auch this charge is also not pr rovatle

¢ office
delivery,

(8) T nad subaitied to the DPE, thal &mbevyet'po
was . functioning in a cramped building with one room £

and another room for counters, and the %Hotal ataf £ 3%
aliout 20. These vooms are £o small, that there is no fmoving

ngbh y§ was

space. Apart from gémeral-supervision the SPM is saddeled with
the respomsibility of delivery. Haw Due to“the'héavv work and
1até recispt of mails, ususlly delivery goes out at 1Ro30 hras and
£ill such time the SPM will be heavily ongaged in ths| delivery
room from where 08 « Gaﬂﬂct gea the cnuate?“ ' Afté% Thig £ro2

g $00k place
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in time as the SFM while working in d@llvary pranch cOVLA havy
observed counter trausactions. IZ one or ITwo psople are gignied

st the 8B counter, and if the records do noi come—50- the-REM he
conld bave suspecied something and inmitiated actione But im my case
) it was not possible due to the vnsultability of the departaneptel
building meant for a single nanded office beirng used fLor 2 hszvy
- 15G office. Under rule 107 of P&T mamvsl Volume IIL, extenvafiing
shis o

ireumstancas should he ftaken into conaﬁdara ion and for all

gubrission the DPS in g alipshod naunel saye, WOther poinis are
congidered by the IO% thovgh the ex%envatlag ciroumstancss arp to
be considered by the dimciplinary au%hbr‘t"'and not by bhe L and.

lea in my r@pr@&@nﬁw$¢on dated Qéw“ 9%,

-

I raised Thi

é
)3 I hsd submitted that I was on*y bEMs and L vas onafee
é L

néeted only for violation of rile J f%) (“ﬂ and. rele’ ( Y 49) of o
Thia means the alLewarmG ngeingt mé wadl N
sod glse I failed %o cumsure gezy Lpbegrity

-
O

g
, CGC3 condpot rulef.

ﬁ,ll JeeG devoution to dunby,
The chuvge sheet issued for viclation off the

4o prove that I was|uimont
Sons

Y

of wy gubordinated
shove two rules should come 0 nF rescus’
There is no sllegabion that I committedd amv fravde
was on leave, fo0r example 2ﬁw7w90 ant Some _rr@gu¢dr
which clearly proves hhet
Infact, apsrt from @y 361f o

honeste

times X

took place when another 32N was u@rk$ng

wo SFM eould have prevented %hémfrwﬂda‘ Infact,
six ¢ culled_subﬂidiary offenders were charga sheeted but Ydhey were

511 charge sdeeted under rule 16 (except ome to whom ru&e {4 peens
+0 have beer isened as he was suspended . £or some time)e - This iReLum. | .
des mmexp two.officlating sub post. musteIrB. LT the ux;;;¢a:3u@
sub post masters could.be chargd & mﬁ epnomnrrsd sheeted ugier

\}ru¢9 $6, there was ne justification $0 charge, shset me umied rule 14,

eonduct rules cited in my chergs gheele

egnecielly in view of the
For all this svbmisgion,the Ifxaxy IE3 sta ;'*he I0 discoussed and
T the IO k8 ulilie

decided the points. If, Qrission o conmisssion oF
oo o Y

) mate the NOP shoud not heve insizted on optalning represéniniion on
108 renort. Your kindself will iindly considex whstheyr, silipsnoiness,
or ferfentoryness on the part ofia disciélinary authority, while

devriving onq,of hig 2ively hood is becoming of dim/her or [unbecominge

Gontto 10

-
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{10} T understand at the instance of the dapariment
[ was prosecuied in the special courd, as accuﬁ&@ NO 2 inltns
Frauds committed by Smis Rajeswarie The depgariment - oL UBL
exhibited, their ingenuity by showing other inatences where -
Smte Raje Rajeswarl cémmiﬁted-fraﬁd anar* from what L coptained .
wy charge sheet., The heariless de uov+me & vu?hléaslv gub j6 0l

in
ed t0 %that prosecution buit I wab ﬁongurahlv agquitted by
».z" Rw GD E‘QQ [\

25

of the Honovrable special court db. :6-? 93
1981 . The point %o Dhe consxcore‘ is wn“twevll
frand or note
and
by Smi. Raja Rajeswarl
ta2l. Every thing 18 not run by letier
especlally when one is %0 be depr&v*d of hie

400 counts. Tre Honfble Hi gh Gourt of AP, vide
59 held- that disCLPLEnar“ auﬁhcr¢+y has~to baks 'ﬁ t

te

0G abﬂom was

s DUT

L the judiclal o
alene

an{\
P97 f\
e ke

S

judgement in the eriminal cas@e

DPS is in violetion of the above clta 1053

-

gheeted for commitiing i

fraud, DO SgNe ETSOR CAN- Jaﬁvlfy awavdlng the punishment
walgh 00 05
Disorimination batfwe

diemissael for certain supervis ory defaulie,

circumstances bayond ones controle
SpM and acting SPM iz in v*o““%131“$* aroicls 14 mud of
congtitution of Indis., It is thereiore ﬁu@@itﬁw“ that 1

pent awarded by the DPS canrnot he 7us$i.ie¢¢

R R G LN WS

lavolvgd_

The depar?ment @zeroimod too mueh uQ 1nvol
T was made a party rather aocom0¢“ae in Gl e fraud GOﬂ

some Tl
live?ynaad

Lo @_2.2?_-'
mhe mﬂcgnﬂ?derate order
Havaﬁg new b
frevwl and oavxﬂg peen acquited £opr

@3 (a)
in~the
TR me
nitted
ay

mes

whe
bon change
abetiing

o the DES that the charges w#
18 B the uramﬁs gopmitted
Rajeswari.. In all the 4 charges held
that my omi sswoﬂ/commﬁaﬂon Pacilivated the £raudse
Dnder Article 514

T had submitted %

d oy
gva

(1)
oy not giving the d
a8 vroved it
Bug
of

of frauds committed are not glven.

stitution I had a right to know wial ie my mistake

dismigsed. This mesns in all the four e eRaTgen shown ‘a8
the details of the frauds the modus operandi and hew kL

I
Gunstituvy
|

prevented the fraw!l should nava\been SnOWNe

£ trn

re

detpils
ROX-

neigre belign

proved

could have

onal

Gontde 13

[ehe ordexr

a0 L}_U'i"" L

T




; i N : (
. t

_rovieione need no support of law, but to justify viola?
of conetitutional provision I think no lew cel do it

0

harype, 1t was alleg ¢ that I focilidtated o» abetted F
te

gmt. Raja Rajemwari without showing whal was the fravd committed
by her and wnat was tne amount involved. Withowut xnoiing Iy
fault, I cowld not nave dEIbLﬁ?O and any pnn»shmens pgsed on
guch vague charge gheet is unuaAnha&“”aloe

. .
(47} ni {31 pt from the day oFf j cining ag DA gm&ee:wei axd 5B Pa

at the benmevolance 0F-the HRMxfmiwxBx then SPN SmG. R

wee commiting frauvis. I faced "Taltl aecgnp AN b,

jpined a3 SPH, a freiulant 5B clerk w&o has gommitied

Trauds was already the 3B Ph. 1 come ﬁrom clerical Cs
Y

not an lnbpe~tov, or ASP amdduring h2 weuiLll I Q0n

frand befors my jolning Aileest.ons inzpeciion took pla

nighly quulified inspector/ask/ssP co Wi ot

end to expect me that I sgkould have chagl

ﬁ'
i f"«
I ,,‘..{_4 ]
ry n
LS
()
kg
8]
3

much, 1%t is more thwn 00 much ﬁhaj the %he :
£iret fraud ook place i8 uos charge-sheeted—bulb wiloy

retirement porhaps out of his financial rescurses. Axd 4f so

+

there wasg no juwitiflication vo pric ced aﬁm“nsb e untej

AN
For all this there is no anzwer from the DP3.
{(13) The engulry held againet me wal Xukum farde

reyuested for eight additional dosuments which wor™ ~37.

without showing =zny Toason in violation of rule 14 (42
o

af the cocumeni was bthe infornation cavont the

fE
[£N
ot
,..f
-5
by,
-

and anothec was aboul the conjesghedracs
building. Anovinsr wicunent was the Jlotier

. . . ;
hy the 38P0s 4o encuire in %o the matter. Ths fLraud ¢

w

e wmors thadd RS, 5,000/ and the ASR/IPO has ne jurisd

investigate. The gorepis of ay todays fezith is tThe inve

i

done by AJE/IPCC and if that officer/officers were. nof

tent the entire procesdings ageinsg® me have 10 he 2ers
But-the 10 arditarily rejected this recuest.

Contd

fwhen

i}

gevaral

P ate LAmnta

cre and wes

¥y thing
ig 00
n otne”

*

-

P rule 4.

icticn Ho
eatigation
Compew

.,E.«Ijed o

[N
W)

e ————

4,78 Relssvari

red. voluntery



the charged official koows Tng rule o0 no%s " CALEe Tl
- :

for henefit of doubte

‘ 12

. The S8¥0a &ssuﬁd chargesneet o0 m@ anl oF
know the result of @nvestlgatiom axcaph bnronvh ggelc
report submitted to hime This means, 4he SSPOE had g
the investigation repori, 1ooked into it, Telisd on

held by the Hon'ble High Courv of Caloutte vide 1882 (1) 34d-
rinl employed &gajnst

that nothing isTcontidential and amy mnabteris

nas to be brought o his noticse LE wag also held by the
gupreme Court vide (1993} .25 ALC 403 that materisl no% shopn Or

gupplied cannot be %ak@@*iﬂt@*acwnmuta Ehi= ra;iag% warrsl
gupply of the investigation report and toe L10s arbifery owier

re jectl Jg the same dogs not aiznd tLiae ,egy of meo

%61 OX coples before they were {gQ';J :3_{3.;"};3,'5*{;@(‘,‘ bv! weE -‘3,.f'§81’ grjowing
the originalg. Another grave migtake was that the donum .

anould have been produced before CODNSNCSNIN '
vide rule HO 5 (i v} of PET masnusd VQAW’( Tfl. The Lash

witness was examined on 7=1=04. Afier this the prosacut)

ne right to vroduce any new evidence unjer ruie 14 {(15) . [ut
nearly one year later on 1%l PB4, the X2rex COpY of. thel ledger

card of account NO 218194 was produced, The original L of

account NO. 218425 wes also filed on that daye In my byial I

objected to this illegality dbut the T0 in his “Gvﬁvﬁ 283
I did not object to productiocn of Lhis document. Huppo
ot any thing of ths abg

J# rration
ules, can.it be talen as/ a licenge

not xpow the rulesu I 4o not ob
of the 10 out of ignorance of r
to the 10 to perpetuste 1llegaliity on the grovsd that I did ot

ohiest. Afverall the I0 hal %o aot ancer CC3, CCA ral§s Mbauﬂﬁr
gxpocted to mnow the Lu? 3 and his vioclating the rules

deliharate or ouh of LgnOI&POQp in which bo*h ﬂase

e via

The dis ingry awbhority wanited o introd
ovidance ant the-proyer course wag b0 ach throwgh the (3
rule 14 (45), buds the L‘&Olul nary authority issusd addendum and

-~ ~

Cwr




-

4o the 88P0s and vpunishing with ne “ubglosa; 15 cond

P ~
L2
sddends numher of times ad gonvienient Lo bime. The irxea‘ TiLy

prought to the notlce of Lhe TO wes Huried by him and

ig brought to the notice of The PP3 she buried 1%
deep and it was impossible to get any @?p1&ﬂ%t10n
pﬂg :;s,,cm-i g% me|

iy i

deapthe This means no proper s ncuuﬂv Was
the digpensstion of Justice X
I thevre fore humply requesi you ©o apgr@clate mne 11¢eg9,

about tne enquiry and the discipiinary OIdGers

(14) The SS5POs Hyderabad, mouth Bzet Divi ision, call

ny reviy to the Ils report and as ae was 3j pinor @lbﬁ‘*

antnority 5 v
poge tho ease. Hig fOrvaIdiﬂg the oase to the DES |aud
rerlying $o ¢y roprasentaiion «mach ig not sGdrsssed
nake little fomso ad per Gele, Dopte OFf Per & Trge, GaMb

1
1012/t 3/85-BET, (&), dated the 20%H jume, 198G., it i
ignivlingry suwthdrity and the Gis fgamv Yy 2BThROrLiy
phicin and consider Yne rey:ﬁssw7ﬁﬁion agnl&bt the Ibs
and @2 tho 53P0s outazined my raprséeh ation, the considsr-ti

by the DPS is by proxy which is nch allowsd CRAeY LAWe | WNHE

<

'sd 4he DPS has called for my explangiion I could have
petter-if I am %o be. punizhed by the ‘BES;:she was 0blLi.

L r B

ive me this opporbtuaity and comsideration ¢ff Xy I

Leky

4. PRAYER: I gsmonhably_submi %hatp I wae olready

years of ﬂ@erce, when the cq G canse . o“? Zhie L wory
palz) . e
vorions cﬂracihmev and I was Yﬁﬁ%«u Lo lacﬁ 0L ARTE

Smt, Roja Rajesweri, wald slIoedy o DA 2% AnDETpeT wh
28 SPM°® A8 acvld be seen lalter she Was gomuiting £

pefere my joining the officece. I an coming from oleriyeal cspre
and thrust being ranagerent of the opersilve olflce yaither

than detenting Iravds 4% may be my lapse that I acvld] ul. rege-
1ige the fradulant nature of that lalye. Neverihless
of persecution through grosecution and Cepartmentel
was Jon?bly acgultted by the courv but in the departpenteal,
action The DPS has averded me & punishment which shel or ner
depg*ne 34d not award to the acting SPMs, The only |
ba congidersd is vhether I compltbed the fr&uﬁslaﬁmf

1 -+ - ' Lo m o - . A 7 [ By 4 e
aleargéd by thes charge sheet issusd 0 me whgrien 4

il adlieged

C-\,_.;/f\;}*"“f'lﬂ f !,T..




-

jf\.

h

to have iacked in devoutiom to duty and faliled teo check phe Aniee

ity of my aubordinates. To that extent ng charge shept ia

~d i
o o

T Y ';:1;'% ‘f:hﬂil@;h 186 clxy
THere, -rule 107 of ¥ul penval Yo (ILY mugt

5] . - g - e pred -
toneds pmAder whLCD L aCitel are

we me if i% 18 true that I aid aot comdlt any Eﬁauﬂe’ Tha

dwan**wytm$l¢¢mwt%wﬁmmm Qongldering

]

W ¥

c
charye 84u38%
107, may bs at the discretion of the UPS and it mazy also e

1

rule
‘her diser reticn on the wronz eide but|then

"’b of Sr‘ C’}\.E}PC:_LES&LL

Eagit beltﬂﬂ; EJD... Hg.lﬁ i\;}

<

ck-aﬁudgvoution %0 anty and npt ensuUYing

et

e which means T can be puniphed

'.J

ihe invegrity of subcr
‘monitarily if there is prool and et wore than that. HRG I been

-
Y,

t0 the frawlz, the chargé mhaet would haVs,saowP 8¢ and -
v would hove been charged unaer xrule 3.4 d—t—and—io-the-pbpenas
an efriciil”put in ablus U4 yeare

-u~tified-wJ ALY c““évh of Justice.

s SpM Smberpst, wheb ghould 0o L&JQ hapuensd
ad, and 21l thig happencd dur rg,wn&ca paricd foyr $PHS
sorked eitner rexelarly or im officliatlog capavitye. 1Y the Lrawd
13 committsd at my instance, it could not have taken plece before
N ioining the office and thet the fraud took plece eariigr showe
shat T oam not resnongible Tor the frowtes Neverthiess, |i. pleud
thak T nceceyt $he regponsibility a8 ¥¥W gapecially whep the con~
N a

e

’Eu'pexﬁeﬁual shortake of gbefd

ditiom in which, 1 worked as SZE 14
acconmointion bwh nething prevented the LEY o0 award

a punishment iF at all vegulred am given 10 others pod nave

.. . . . - = x : - 2 g et wy -
Aiomisaing me emacks of diperininsltionyimeonsideration! and
LATY y throwsl tho evicenca, may be ilopatience, o Can

¢ order thot she dismissed all the vi.ge bechnical
ily remesriing vhat the IQ discussed thew as it
"g¢iyliﬂ&f§ ~ubhority Zx hos immunity $o Giscuss |the defence
ey dmmoand licence 0 punish gome one agcowtinyg TO (nis Fhay

ra. I most rospectfully prey $0 you g infervene

A Ry -
LEMIRC A U SR = m--:t

i Bl matter and_ﬁa%‘rignuH;ngustma@ done 10 me and fev sside
e Jaﬂanugnﬁ arder, In view of para 3nm | of My spPeal the omder
i without jurisdiction and I humbly Dray %O you 0 spay tLs




"'\, i A
S
4
-
o
8 |
hY

6@ k
I i
e {
15
- E RO T -
onerstion of the order pending 4 i;oau.? of 5.._@@ oages 1L g&_@&&
sf childysn without any proepersy and the oxder vill sd¥prsely
¥ e o et e < i 0 & k:
Pecﬁ—iot Oﬂ‘u mv561f who 4.8 not even alleged grinipzlrbut
oy family members who are never involved in such BOTE of caffo
Law may be bﬁénd hut justice cannot be- bilﬂd and thexe L8 LO%
difference betwzen law and jusiics and in my huwhle pospEiion
I iﬁ@ErETCP@ nat o law cap 2ack me and yowur kindpel? mus b
underszand rrin h¢§1@¢ Tof Justice would allow My FacHing.
Grave industice hsas heen done to me and I humdly pray fhat Lt
ig updone for which I will pe grfxﬁf%l For sver,
j S ?- -3 e T N R T Y ST
Tater b - oui'E faltAfally
- Il N
. . y i -{'\ g
Blact: 1'47//‘,6’{/ Lz e “‘—“3-—3- rd‘{‘
’ . o e b iy
{ f-ﬂ.b .:-59 ‘-i’r__»',.-l’lﬁh‘-ny F]
M 7-_‘" hd oy Fa
riacr nathmitisd to the Director of Foslol Serviced / ﬁjggé?ﬁ_
) B i | . [,
Hyda eobab Rexgien city region for information : o, b

ot -

4
N




IN Ml SoNSAL AD LWRIST]R_ANDIY TRICN LeiYEREI H'2 13 o £
T oHYDON L 30,

)% 11.802/96,

Da~e »f spd=ri-13,%,9€,

I-tweens-

ol o doTU .ve anlicant,

J

1, ihe Director of vest.l Services,
2ity Reqion, Hyderabad,~

2. The Shief snstmast-r Sener-l,
N, Pocircle,dHyderab?,

co s Respondents,

~angel for the Asplicant: lr,S.3ama’tcishna B0

Counsel for the Resond~ntss 1r.N.R,02:va Rj, .-'1. % G,

HWN 18 4.JU57 100 4G, WEII,JIC. Siiald ian

X132 511 i LAWJLNDPRA 2R 1, T334 (A)

1O 3T TRIZ/NAL ML G0HLS FILLINTIG RD.ls

fhe question of coxmprtency of the discinlinary
sutherity is r zised, Jioeadnitied, Issue nnticeit> the

re-rndents. shri lisheJdevaraj, Ssnlor X ° apnar% for
the res,ondants, Issuance 3£ notice disnpengsed wigh,

Ny ponm interin r=lief,

by c¢asent J,A,t Ken us for ordnsrs.

it is stited th .t the apoc2l filed by the apolicant

against the ipagned 2rd r t2 thae Jhis€ 2,1, e\ Pevirdle,
n 24-4=C6, has nit 82 far ~een decided, From thp apo=al

(annexire I11) we {ind th.t the comt-pntion about th-

comp=tency 3f the aathority who hus sqgsed the lupuned
ord=r has been ralgec, e think it a-er yariate thut the
ap.ellat - aunority should deciace the :zppeal on|merits
de.iling with the abova cont ntion alsd, il~nce tJLa hi-f

Pe 1050 1o Touircle is directed t2 dizs ose of the pywal

af the ~onlizant on merits within a pariod >f to minths

£ry1 th~» aste 3f commnication ot this jrder, Ihe result

of the a.oeal shall be comveysd t>» the -enlicant..
FM/OAA, ' = 311

‘e iwnapi-af. laAmmne--af-the alade_ddeers
. The oﬂ-w\f dw‘famq' bA v ST S . ndoeve
0/%@04&07\, ﬁbﬂﬂ'_;(%ﬂ

byl (74




oa,no.agzggé.
cepy tes-

1.

- City Regilsn, Hyderabad,

2,
3.

4,
5.

kku,

The Directer of Postal Services,

The Chief Pestmaster General,
A.P.Circle ;HY‘Qrabd .

One c¢epy to Mr,S,Ramakrishna Rae, Advocate,
CAT,Hyderabad Bench , Hyderabad,

One copy to Mr.N.R.Devaraj,5r,06GSC, CAT Hyd,

One spare cepy.

£




o
I COURT

TYPED BY CHECKED BY
COMPARED BY APPROVED BY
IN THE CENTKAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

HYLERABAD'BENCH AT HYLERABAD

THE HON'SLE MR,JUSTICE M.G.CHAUDHARI
. . VICE-CHATRMA

AND

THE HON'BLE MR.H,RAJEND AD:M(A)

Date_d:,/ ~ ' -1996

.\r”’////f

ORDER/JTIGMENT 7

i : . | | | _ _ fjffnh_ | :
| | 0.a.N0. 595/96 — g\?é‘/%\

I ‘ . . Admittéd,awﬁfﬁﬁ;;;;::;rectlons.

issued.

ed.

d of with ai;ecfiopg
. ) '. Dismisse |
, - . Dismissed a5 withdrawn
¢Q g o _ Dismissed for fault.
. Ordered/Rejected;

. LI
"\ . - No order as to cost
: pvm '

f%vm FHIGEL affww_ T
Cantrel Administrative Tribufral

SuorjDESPATCH
) -
| il D
\ .- . : | | ‘ ia-n%‘z ;m‘fr& ]

RYDERABAD BENCH |

, l e




. ordsr has been raised. de think it afmr“ap"‘iet

o A ‘ ’
18 THE CIWEAAL _;.n.mryl,,ra IV TRISURA&'“YEFRAR‘@ BEWSH
S ¥ HYQ&&%&AD.

JK“\J,SQ?/CJE‘ |

aﬁtwean:m;

AL ;*-’?rﬁi% ' - s Y : I‘ o o . Ap;:llt:anh .

: . ’ Y A ‘ .
' . - “7};___ - “:ﬁ
i tThe Dipectof of Pogtal Services, PR i

: uity ﬂ&ﬂiﬂﬁ, Hydarabads ™
2. The Shief Fastﬁastax‘ﬂeneral
R W - firﬂlﬁjﬁy&&riﬂbédl '

Responflents.

C@anﬂei fﬂr the A#@licantf ﬁf.Slﬂamé&risﬁﬁa_Rao

ﬂﬁaﬁnrl ﬁar thc Resﬂn&mr a:ﬂr.ha‘ a@va Raj,; .*a:c.:“ N
Cemwi ; S
o N BLE m ;n;k ct m.@ cmmmz vm: CHATR
~rs'mq'aL.. ‘«“!L‘I ., Rwrzs‘.:ﬁm\ psamslf,.. ‘B"‘R(h

401 ' BLS 'spmwﬁm., ;wr'z-hr YQL.,:MI?‘ ] mmmzf

: “hu qgewt;bh GE cﬁmpetancy QJ the @iw¢ipllnary
‘autharity iz r aiged. Q.ﬁ.aﬁﬁitreﬁg E sue natic“ta ‘the

ra*panﬁ@nts. 8hri N.? Brvarqj. aaniﬁr ﬁﬁpc aﬁyea 8 far

b Lhe r&%§5ﬁﬁ&mt Issumnae Gf nahic& disijﬁg&d thh.

D Eﬁﬂﬁ znteriﬂ r&liaf..-_' T T

By caqsant DAt akan up mr ar&sr

1t ig State&,th&t the .pp¢a1 fmleﬁ by thi apwliaaWt

”aéainst the in@ugnaﬂ Qré*r tm th@ ﬂhiwf p.ﬂﬂd..t.P Cir&Iw. '

an z&-&u@&, Has not sa far aeem aeeiaed. Fron the a¥a~a1
(annexuxa II) wa £iﬂs that th” cant ntimn abvu 'the'

"campntwnc; of the anthermty who has, pesawﬁ the| fugugned

g ‘fhﬁt the
-ﬁgﬁeliat* aathority sholld éﬂcmﬁe the apmeal :
' éeaiing with the above’ ﬁﬂntrntiﬁm als u. ilenice |

"

i.d A.F Cirele is directed to ﬂiq‘ﬂﬁﬁ of the @
_ of the wwliaant on merits witﬁm Ey meried of | tw

fram the ¢ ate OF cammunicatlﬂn af this arﬁar. The resu
‘of the appeal shall be. conveyss 1o the uﬁﬁll ant e

The 3.4.15 ﬁiqmﬁﬁ%ﬁ pf 'in. term@ mf the | above dzr*ctic

CERTIFIED TO BE TRUR cop%' : \ﬂq —
: Ay TN ‘ ‘
hmrauwﬁmﬁﬁ " ?jj

' CCUNT OF%ICBR
’*i“m‘“lmwdmu ﬂﬂﬁ...l



